# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7583951

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KYLE P. SOGARD	07/11/2019
LESTER S. STANLEY	07/11/2019
SCOTT J. BRATBENZ	07/11/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HRST, INC.
Street Address:	6557 CITY WEST PARKWAY
City:	EDEN PRAIRIE
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55344-3248

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11073348

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9525633000

Email: evoigt@vaslaw.com
Correspondent Name: EDWIN E. VOIGT II

Address Line 1: 8050 WASHINGTON AVE. S.

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: EDEN PRAIRIE, MINNESOTA 55344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17514US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWIN E. VOIGT II
SIGNATURE:	/Edwin E. Voigt II/
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=17514us02-Assignment-1#page1.tif

PATENT 507537059 REEL: 061377 FRAME: 0761

## ASSIGNMENT

WH			

**RECORDED: 10/11/2022** 

Inventor Name(s)	Inventor(s) Residence Address
Kyle P. Sogard	4020 25th Ave. S., Minneapolis, MN 55406
Lester S. Stanley	4815 Chantrey Place, Minnetonka, MN 55345
Scott J. Bratberg	12439 86th Ave. N., Maple Grove, MN 55369

have invented the invention(s) disclosed in the United States patent application entitled:

<u>Tube Shaker</u>						
and filed:						
	concur	ently herewith				
$\boxtimes$	on	June 17, 2019 and assigned Serial No.	62/862310 and			
I (we) hereby authorize and request any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., 8050 WASHINGTON AVE. S., SUITE 100, EDEN PRAIRIE, MN 55344-4554, to insert the filing date and application number of said application above when known.						
	WHEREAS, HRST, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation having its principal place of business at:					
6557 City West Pkwy Eden Prairie, MN 55344-3248						
is desirous of acc	quiring th	€				
	$\boxtimes$	entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, including the right to claim priority therefrom, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted therefrom;				
entire right, title and interest in the US application described above including the right to claim priority therefrom;						
NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the						
	entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, including the right to claim priority therefrom, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted therefrom;					
		the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said application including the right to claim priority therefrom and to all United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom;				
and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignce.						
Inventor Name(s)	)	Signature	Date			
Kyle P. Sogard	,		06/24/19			
Lester S. Stanley	Y	ZAZAN TOTAL	07/11/19			
Scott J. Bratber	g (	12m Perlina	07/11/14			
***************************************	·····	the desired the company of the compa	the state of the s			

Page 1 of 1

**PATENT REEL: 061377 FRAME: 0762**